2016 017961

2016 MAR 23 PM 3: 50

MICHAEL B. BROWA RECORDER

Mail Tax Bills To Grantee's Address:

Robert C. Jackson, Sr. 930 Lake Street Hobart, Indiana 46342

45-09-32-326-010.000-018 Parcel No.:

GUARDIAN'S DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That Robert C. Jackson, Sr., as Guardian of the Estate of Mary E. Jackson, is under the supervision of the Lake Circuit Court of Lake County, (Cause No. 45C01-155-GU-00075), in the Office of the Clerk of the Lake Circuit Court of Lake County, Indiana, pursuant to an Order of the Lake County Circuit Court located in Lake County, Indiana, dated March 8, 2016, hereby conveys to Robert C. Jackson, Sr., Individually, of Lake County, State of Indiana, the following described real estate in Lake County, State of Indiana, towit:

Lot 1 and the North 20 feet of Lot 2 in Meredith's First Subdivision, in the City of Hobart, as per plat thereof, recorded in Plat Book 18, page 5, in the Office of the Recorder of Lake Coun Commonly known as: 600 State Street, Hobert Indiana 46342 IN WITNESS WHEREOF e County Recorder!
Grantor(s) have executed this Deed, this 10 day of MARCH ESTATE OF MARY STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF PORTER

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Robert C. Jackson, Sr., Guardian of the Estate of Mary E. Jackson, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Guardian's Dood, and who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Deed as its free and voluntary act, and who, having been duly sworn, stated that any representations therein contained are true.

Witness my hand an SAMANTHA M. VERNON Notary Public - Seal My Commission Expires: State of Indiana Signatur Porter County Porter County Printed: Notary Public

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Connie L. Bauswell Security number in this document, unless required by law.

This Instrument was prepared by Connie L. Bauswell, 57 Franklin Street, Suite 203, Valparaiso, Indiana 46383. DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION SUBJECT FINAL ACCEPTATION FOR TRANSFER

MAR 23 2016

JOHN E. PETALAS LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR 21281

NO SALES DISCLOSURE NEEDED

Approved Assessor's Clifice